

STATE OF WISCONSIN  
COURT OF APPEALS  
DISTRICT IV

**RECEIVED**

**02-11-2016**

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS  
OF WISCONSIN**

Appeal No. 2015AP001764 - CR

---

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

RODELL THOMPSON,

Defendant-Appellant.

---

ON REVIEW OF A DENIAL OF A MOTION FOR  
POSTCONVICTION RELIEF ENTERED ON AUGUST  
5, 2015, AND A JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION  
ENTERED ON JUNE 30, 2014, HON. RAMONA A.  
GONZALEZ PRESIDING IN THE CIRCUIT COURT  
FOR LA CROSSE COUNTY.

---

REPLY BRIEF OF DEFENDANT-APPELLANT

---

John A. Pray  
State Bar No. 01019121

Attorney for Defendant-Appellant

Criminal Appeals Project  
Frank J. Remington Center  
Univ. of Wisconsin Law School  
975 Bascom Mall  
Madison, WI 53706  
(608) 263-7461

## Table of Contents

Table of Authorities.....	ii
Argument.....	1
I. The trial court erroneously exercised its discretion in allowing the jury to hear the “other acts” evidence that Thompson had previously assaulted J.K. ....	1
II. Trial counsel was ineffective in failing to elicit testimony from Detective Miller indicating a lack of evidence of urine on the floor of the basement where the incident occurred.....	4
III. Trial counsel was ineffective in failing to include in his motion for <i>in camera</i> review of S.S.’s mental health records information that people with borderline personality disorder may suffer from hallucinations and unstable interpersonal relationships.....	6
Conclusion.....	9

## Table of Authorities

<i>Leviton v. United States</i> , 343 U.S. 946 (1952 (mem of Frankfurter, J.).....	2
<i>State v. Felton</i> , 110 Wis. 2d 485, 329 N.W.2d 161 (1983) .....	4
<i>State v. Green</i> , 2002 WI 68, 253 Wis. 2d 356, 646 N.W.2d 161.....	7
<i>State v. Post</i> , 197 Wis. 2d 279, 541 N.W.2d 115 (1995) .....	8
<i>State v. Robertson</i> , 2003 Wis. App. 84, 263 Wis. 2d 349, 661 N.W.2d 105 .....	8
<i>State v. Shiffra</i> , 175 Wis. 2d 600, 499 N.W.2d 719 (Ct. App. 1993) .....	6
<i>State v. Walther</i> , 2001 WI App 23, 240 Wis. 2d 619, 623 N.W.2d 205.....	7
